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Supporting Documents for 
Agenda items 7-8-9 

 

Attached is the notification of ATC Chairman to the shareholders and the 
External Auditors’ limited assurance report  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 















ALAHLI TAKAFUL COMPANY
(A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2O2O

APPENDIX I

List oftransActions and contracts in n,hich directors havr tlirect or indirect interest
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National
Cornnrercial Bank

Saudi Ground
Services Clompany

NCB Capital
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Shareholder

Company related to
member of the Board
of Directors

Subsidiary ofa
shareholdcr

Amount oJ'
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2020
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Gross group insurance
contributions

Gross claims paid

Gross group insurance
contributions

Gross claims paid

Investment fund fee

79,055

71,034

4,996
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534
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